Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and 8,202.72 4,701.45 
Taxation 

Exceptional Items-Income/(Loss) - -
Profit/(Loss) before Taxation 8,202.72 4,701.45 
Provision for Taxation 797.71 1,225.00 

Profit/(Loss) after Taxation 7,405.01 3,476.45 

The Company has achieved a net profit of Rs. 74,05,010/- (INR Seventy Four Lacs Five Thousand 
and Ten only) during the year ended on March 31, 2025 as compared to the net profit of Rs. 
34,76,450/- (INR Thirty Four Lacs Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) in the 
previous year. 

2. STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS AND FUTURE OUTLOOK 

During the year under review the Company has generated total revenue of 
Rs. 4,61,58,290/- (INR Four Crore Sixty One Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety 
only) from its operations. It is engaged in the business of sale of trading goods. The Company has 
also obtained MSME certification from Government. 

3. MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENTS 

No material changes and commitments affecting the financial position of the Company occurred